

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  
PREPARED BY: DEWBERRY**



<b>Date: February 10, 2023</b> <b>Project: CR 557 Widening Improvements</b> <b>Project Length: 5.69 miles</b>					
PAY ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
101- 1	MOBILIZATION (10%)	LS	1	\$ 5,672,000.00	\$ 5,672,000.00
102- 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (12%)	LS	1	\$ 6,806,000.00	\$ 6,806,000.00
104- 14	PREVENTION, CONTROL & ABATEMENT OF EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION (1%)	LS	1	\$ 568,000.00	\$ 568,000.00
102-60	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	569	\$ 0.40	\$ 228.00
102-71-13	TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE	LF	907	\$ 76.05	\$ 68,977.00
102-71-15	TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED	LF	1,302	\$ 70.80	\$ 92,182.00
102-74-1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE - TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	6,200.0	\$ 0.15	\$ 930.00
102-74-8	CHANNELIZING DEVICE - PEDESTRIAN LCD	FD	105.0	\$ 0.13	\$ 14.00
102-78-1	TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE D	EA	11,471.000	\$ 4.80	\$ 55,061.00
102-89-1	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	4.00	\$ 1,347.66	\$ 5,391.00
102-99	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN - TEMPORARY	ED	12	\$ 16.71	\$ 201.00
102-115	TYPE III BARRICADE	ED	94	\$ 0.82	\$ 77.00
107-1	LITTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	AC	2,084	\$ 59.59	\$ 124,208.00
107-2	MOWING	AC	2,029	\$ 68.27	\$ 138,524.00
110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	157	\$ 34,638.48	\$ 5,445,169.00
110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	5,530	\$ 59.84	\$ 330,915.00
110-7-1	MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE	EA	45	\$ 251.71	\$ 11,327.00
120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	244,678	\$ 15.66	\$ 3,831,657.00
120-6	EMBANKMENT	CY	480,517	\$ 12.71	\$ 6,107,371.00
160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	360,691.0	\$ 15.20	\$ 5,482,503.00
285-701	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01	SY	50,924	\$ 24.14	\$ 1,229,305.00
285-709	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	SY	134,332	\$ 25.30	\$ 3,398,600.00
285-710	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 10	SY	58,340	\$ 34.53	\$ 2,014,480.00
327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	2,481	\$ 4.05	\$ 10,048.00
327-70-6	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	1,070	\$ 6.74	\$ 7,212.00
334-1-12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B	TN	3,109	\$ 97.26	\$ 302,401.00
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	TN	32,540	\$ 99.04	\$ 3,222,732.00
337-7-25	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22	TN	2,669	\$ 173.90	\$ 464,070.00
337-7-83	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	TN	11,675	\$ 139.59	\$ 1,629,713.00
350-30-13	CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOR ROUNDABOUT APRON, 12" DEPTH	SY	1,010	\$ 175.31	\$ 177,063.00
400-0-11	CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL INDEX 400-011	CY	2,876	\$ 740.62	\$ 2,130,023.00
425-1-351	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	EA	134	\$ 11,726.55	\$ 1,571,358.00
425-1-352	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, >10'	EA	7	\$ 8,207.15	\$ 57,450.00
425-1-361	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	EA	17	\$ 18,589.60	\$ 316,023.00
425-1-451	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'	EA	21	\$ 11,281.20	\$ 236,905.00
425-1-452	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, >10'	EA	8	\$ 11,308.28	\$ 90,466.00
425-1-461	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-6, <10'	EA	9	\$ 11,259.33	\$ 101,334.00
425-1-462	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-6, >10'	EA	3	\$ 14,367.00	\$ 43,101.00
425-1-521	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10'	EA	5	\$ 8,947.89	\$ 44,739.00
425-1-523	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, JBOT, <10'	EA	2	\$ 6,709.64	\$ 13,419.00
425-1-529	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, MODIFY	EA	27	\$ 4,586.23	\$ 123,828.00
425-1-541	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'	EA	7	\$ 9,605.23	\$ 67,237.00
425-1-549	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, MODIFY	EA	1	\$ 9,987.82	\$ 9,988.00
425-1-551	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, <10'	EA	3	\$ 7,361.57	\$ 22,085.00
425-1-559	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, MODIFY	EA	4	\$ 8,034.33	\$ 32,137.00
425-1-910	INLETS, CLOSED FLUME	EA	5	\$ 6,351.09	\$ 31,755.00
425-2-61	MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	EA	10	\$ 11,833.24	\$ 118,332.00



425-2-62	MANHOLES, P-8, >10'	EA	1	\$ 5,886.95	\$ 5,887.00
430-174-118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18" SD	LF	560	\$ 170.07	\$ 95,239.00
430-174-124	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24" SD	LF	344	\$ 151.51	\$ 52,119.00
430-174-130	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30" SD	LF	32	\$ 131.79	\$ 4,217.00
430-174-224	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE-ELLIPTICAL/ARCH, 24" SD	LF	40	\$ 133.25	\$ 5,330.00
430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18" S/CD	LF	15,997	\$ 134.64	\$ 2,153,836.00
430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24" S/CD	LF	4,201	\$ 155.47	\$ 653,129.00
430-175-130	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30" S/CD	LF	5,949	\$ 221.76	\$ 1,319,250.00
430-175-136	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36" S/CD	LF	5,041	\$ 234.56	\$ 1,182,417.00
430-175-142	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 42" S/CD	LF	1,499	\$ 307.97	\$ 461,647.00
430-175-148	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 48" S/CD	LF	1,271	\$ 412.32	\$ 524,059.00
430-175-230	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE-ELLIPTICAL/ARCH, 30" S/CD	LF	46	\$ 239.44	\$ 11,014.00
430-175-236	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE-ELLIPTICAL/ARCH, 36" S/CD	LF	1,702	\$ 322.92	\$ 549,610.00
430-175-266	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE-ELLIPTICAL/ARCH, 66" S/CD	LF	206	\$ 655.12	\$ 134,955.00
430-518-100	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND	EA	4	\$ 4,567.05	\$ 18,268.00
430-518-430	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", QUAD, 45 DEGREES, ROUND	EA	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
430-524-300	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 24", TRIPLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND	EA	2	\$ 8,761.66	\$ 17,523.00
430-530-400	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 30", QUAD, 0 DEGREES, ROUND	EA	2	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
430-536-100	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND	EA	1	\$ 8,714.12	\$ 8,714.00
430-536-200	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", DOUBLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND	EA	3	\$ 13,785.31	\$ 41,356.00
430-536-202	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 36", DOUBLE, 0 DEGREES, ELLIPTICAL	EA	2	\$ 10,886.37	\$ 21,773.00
430-548-102	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 48", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ELLIPTICAL	EA	2	\$ 12,633.33	\$ 25,267.00
430-982-125	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD	EA	9	\$ 3,086.73	\$ 27,781.00
430-982-129	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD	EA	3	\$ 3,150.21	\$ 9,451.00
430-982-138	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" CD	EA	3	\$ 6,094.59	\$ 18,284.00
430-982-140	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 42" CD	EA	3	\$ 8,104.20	\$ 24,313.00
430-982-141	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 48" CD	EA	2	\$ 9,506.93	\$ 19,014.00
430-984-125	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD	EA	16	\$ 3,230.84	\$ 51,693.00
430-984-129	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD	EA	8	\$ 3,765.39	\$ 30,123.00
430-984-133	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD	EA	2	\$ 3,176.31	\$ 6,353.00
430-984-629	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL-ELLIPTICAL/ARCH, 24" SD	EA	2	\$ 6,942.96	\$ 13,886.00
520-1-7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	LF	41,787	\$ 75.20	\$ 3,142,382.00
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	40,643	\$ 66.53	\$ 2,703,979.00
520-2-4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	1,191	\$ 71.98	\$ 85,728.00
520-2-8	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RA	LF	831	\$ 31.05	\$ 25,803.00
520-6	SHOULDER GUTTER - CONCRETE	LF	650	\$ 63.62	\$ 41,353.00
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	11,651	\$ 91.15	\$ 1,061,989.00
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	2,979	\$ 118.54	\$ 353,131.00
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	1,232	\$ 48.75	\$ 60,060.00
550-10-220	FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD	LF	17,077	\$ 23.09	\$ 394,308.00
550-60-212	FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 6.1-12.0' OPENING	EA	10	\$ 766.72	\$ 7,667.00
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	301,137	\$ 2.92	\$ 879,320.00
630-2-11	CONDUIT (F&I) (UNDERGROUND)	LF	995	\$ 9.77	\$ 9,721.00
630-2-12	CONDUIT (F&I) (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	LF	210	\$ 30.32	\$ 6,367.00
632-7-1	SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	PI	1	\$ 5,002.72	\$ 5,003.00
635-2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA	38	\$ 889.06	\$ 33,784.00
639-1-420	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, RELOCATE, UNDERGROUND	AS	1	\$ 2,270.93	\$ 2,271.00
639-2-1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	50	\$ 5.03	\$ 252.00
641-2-80	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER	EA	2	\$ 4,605.93	\$ 9,212.00
646-1-11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	EA	4	\$ 2,224.00	\$ 8,896.00
649-21-3	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 40'	EA	1	\$ 68,982.16	\$ 68,982.00



649-21-13	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 60'-50'	EA	1	\$ 69,169.47	\$ 69,169.00
650-1-14	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY	AS	8	\$ 1,617.91	\$ 12,943.00
653-1-11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY	AS	4	\$ 975.85	\$ 3,903.00
654-2-21	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, F&I - SOLAR POWERED, COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY - SINGLE DIRECTION	AS	24	\$ 8,403.87	\$ 201,693.00
660-1-106	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE , F&I, TYPE 6, 2 CH,SS,S,TD	EA	3	\$ 441.98	\$ 1,326.00
660-2-102	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B	AS	4	\$ 939.69	\$ 3,759.00
660-2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F	AS	3	\$ 1,695.41	\$ 5,086.00
663-1-122	SIGNAL PRIORITY AND PREEMPTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, GPS, DETECTOR	EA	1	\$ 3,940.47	\$ 3,940.00
665-1-11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	EA	4	\$ 295.72	\$ 1,183.00
670-5-110	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA	AS	1	\$ 35,634.51	\$ 35,635.00
670-5-600	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET	AS	1	\$ 787.12	\$ 787.00
700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	86	\$ 488.96	\$ 42,051.00
700-1-13	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	AS	54	\$ 1,689.16	\$ 91,215.00
700-1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	12	\$ 177.16	\$ 2,126.00
700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	2	\$ 50.71	\$ 101.00
700-2-12	MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	6	\$ 4,317.62	\$ 25,906.00
700-2-15	MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100SF	AS	8	\$ 7,365.30	\$ 58,922.00
700-5-22	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, F&I, OVERHEAD MOUNT 12-18 SF	EA	3	\$ 3,812.84	\$ 11,439.00
700-12-21	SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON	AS	8	\$ 7,793.72	\$ 62,350.00
701-1-101	PROFIED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID,6"	GM	2.022	\$ 18,538.49	\$ 37,485.00
701-1-201	PROFIED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID,6"	GM	1.566	\$ 14,848.66	\$ 23,253.00
705-11-1	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	EA	36	\$ 75.77	\$ 2,728.00
706-1-3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	3,216	\$ 4.03	\$ 12,960.00
710-11-102	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE & URBAN ISLAND, 8"	GM	0.090	\$ 1,329.83	\$ 120.00
710-11-123	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK & ROUNDABOUT, 12"	LF	1,848	\$ 1.02	\$ 1,885.00
710-11-124	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	LF	63	\$ 1.95	\$ 123.00
710-11-125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"	LF	1,109.000	\$ 1.61	\$ 1,785.00
710-11-141	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	GM	172.000	\$ 599.16	\$ 103,056.00
710-11-160	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	6.000	\$ 46.57	\$ 279.00
710-11-170	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	91.000	\$ 32.38	\$ 2,947.00
710-11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	31	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 32,984.00
710-11-202	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE & URBAN ISLAND, 8"	GM	0	\$ 1,216.30	\$ 85.00
710-11-224	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	LF	1,364	\$ 1.38	\$ 1,882.00
710-11-290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	SF	248	\$ 5.32	\$ 1,321.00
710-90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	LS	1	\$ 22,815.00	\$ 22,815.00
711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	584	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,628.00
711-11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	415	\$ 5.40	\$ 2,241.00
711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	372	\$ 7.60	\$ 2,827.00
711-11-141	THERMOPLASTIC, STD., WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXT., 6"	GM	0.717	\$ 2,884.44	\$ 2,068.00
711-11-144	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-2 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 12" FOR ROUNDABOUT	GM	0.052	\$ 4,775.80	\$ 248.00
711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	23	\$ 178.38	\$ 4,103.00
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	212	\$ 91.16	\$ 19,326.00
711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	LF	797	\$ 5.29	\$ 4,216.00
711-11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STD., YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXT., 6"	GM	0.605	\$ 3,216.15	\$ 1,946.00
711-14-123	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	1,724	\$ 9.88	\$ 17,033.00
711-14-125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	1,557	\$ 17.00	\$ 26,469.00
711-15-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	3.998	\$ 5,128.08	\$ 20,502.00
711-15-102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	GM	0.077	\$ 6,109.18	\$ 470.00
711-15-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	GM	3.357	\$ 1,596.47	\$ 5,359.00
711-15-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	3.215	\$ 4,825.30	\$ 15,513.00
711-16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	11.037	\$ 4,895.44	\$ 54,031.00



711-16-102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	GM	0.441	\$ 5,901.96	\$ 2,603.00
711-16-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	GM	6.759	\$ 2,855.33	\$ 19,299.00
711-16-133	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES WHITE, SKIP, 12"- APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP	GM	0.100	\$ 7,315.57	\$ 732.00
711-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	9.575	\$ 5,027.50	\$ 48,138.00
	Hold for Misc Items	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -
<b>CONTINGENCY (15%):</b>					<b>\$ 10,463,437.35</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 80,219,686.35</b>
<b>CONTRUCTION TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 80,219,686.35</b>
<b>PROJECT TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 80,219,686.35</b>

\*\*\*UNIT COSTS CALCULATED WITH MARKET AREA 08 HISTORICAL ITEM AVERAGES COST